International Journal of New Innovations in Engineering and Technology
Volume 22 Issue 1 April 2023  1113 ISSN: 2319-6319
Power Quality Improvement Using Dvr for
Compensating Extreme Sag and Swell
S.Silambarasan,S.Kaviya,V.Manisha
Assistant Professor Dept.  of EEE,
Student, Dept.  of EEE, Idhaya Engineering College of Women,
China Salem, Kallakurichi, India

 • Less computational effort.
 • Faster response.
 • Balanced load voltages under severe unbalanced voltage sag and swell.
• Effective harmonic cancelation.
International Journal of New Innovations in Engineering and Technology
Volume 22 Issue 1 April 2023  1122 ISSN: 2319-6319
 • Less transient oscillation in the fundamental frequency
REFERENCES
[1] S. A. Mohammed, A. G. Cerrada, A. M. M. Abdel-Rahim, and B. Hasanin, ‘‘Dynamic voltage restorer (DVR) system for
compensation of voltage sags, state-of-the-art review,’’ Int. J. Compute. Eng. Res., vol. 3, no. 1, pp. 2250–3005, 2013.
[2] N. Hosseinzadeh, A. Aziz, A. Mahmud, A. Gargoom, and M. Rabbani, ‘‘Voltage stability of power systems with renewable-energy
inverter-based generators: A review,’’ Electronics, vol. 10, no. 2, pp. 1–27, Jan. 2021, doe: 10.3390/electronics10020115.
[3] Y. Jani, S. Savaliya, V. Solanki, and A. Mahavidyalaya, ‘‘A review on dynamic voltage restorer (DVR) to improve power
quality,’’ Int. J. Eng. Sci. Res. Technol., vol. 3, no. 2, pp. 1–5, 2014.
[4] S. Jothibasu and M. K. Mishra, ‘‘A control scheme for storage less DVR based on characterization of voltage sags,’’ IEEE Trans.
Power Del., vol. 29, no. 5, pp. 2261–2269, Oct. 2014, doi: 10.1109/TPWRD.2014.2316598. [6] F. K. de Araujo Lima, J. M.
Guerrero, F. L. Tofoli, C. G. C. Branco, and J. L. Dantas, ‘‘Fast and accurate voltage sag detection algorithm,’’ Int. J. Electra.
Power Energy Syst., vol. 135, Feb. 2022, Art. no. 107516, doi: 10.1016/j.ijepes.2021.107516
[5] S. F. Al-Gahtani, A. B. Barnawi, H. Z. Azazi, S. M. Arshad, J. K. Bhutto, H. M. Majahar, and E. Z. M. Salem, ‘‘A new technique
implemented in synchronous reference frame for DVR control under severe sag and swell conditions,’’ IEEE Access, vol. 10, pp.
25565–25579, 2022, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2022.3151919.
[6] S. Shreya and K. S. R. Anjaneyulu, ‘‘SRF controlled DVR for compensation of balanced and unbalanced voltage disturbances,’’
Int. J. Electra. Eng. Technol., vol. 7, no. 3, pp. 73–92, 2016.
[7] E. A. Al-Amar, A. Al-Haq, A. Iqbal, M. Jalal, and A. Anjum, ‘‘SRF based versatile control technique for DVR to mitigate voltage
sag problem in distribution system,’’ Aim Shams Eng. J., vol. 11, no. 1, pp. 99–108, Mar. 2020, doi: 10.1016/j.asej.2019.09.001.
[8] S. Nawaz, N. Jhajharia, and T. Manganic, ‘‘Reduction of distribution losses by combined effect of feeder reconfiguration and
optimal capacitor placement,’’ Int. J. Recent Res. Rev., vol. 2, pp. 30–38, Jun. 2012.
[9] R. O. Benazir and N. S. Cetin, ‘‘Comprehensive overview of optimizing PV-DG allocation in power system and solar energy
resource potential assessments,’’ Energy Rep., vol. 6, pp. 173–208, Nov. 2020, doi: 10.1016/j.egyr.2019.12.010.
[10] M. Farhadi-Kangarlu, E. Babaei, and F. Blaabjerg, ‘‘A comprehensive review of dynamic voltage restorers,’’ Int. J. Electra. Power
Energy Syst., vol. 92, pp. 136–155, Nov. 2017, doi: 10.1016/j.ijepes.2017. 04.013.
[11] C. Zhan, ‘‘Dynamic voltage restorer with battery energy storage for voltage dip mitigation,’’ in Proc. 8th Int. Conf. Power
Electron. Variable Speed Drives, 2000, pp. 360–365, doi: 10.1049/cp: 20000273.
[12] G. S. Chawda, A. G. Shaik, O. P. Mahela, S. Padmanaban, and J. B. Holm-Nielsen, ‘‘Comprehensive review of distributed facts
control algorithms for power quality enhancement in utility grid with renewable energy penetration,’’ IEEE Access, vol. 8, pp.
107614–107634, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.3000931.
[13] T. Bhattacharjee, M. Jamil, and A. Jana, ‘‘Design of SPWM based three phase inverter model,’’ in Proc. Technol. Smart-City
Energy Secur. Power (ICSESP), Mar. 2018, pp. 1–6, doi: 10.1109/ICSESP.2018. 8376696.
[14] N. Abas, S. Dilshad, A. Khalid, M. S. Saleem, and N. Khan, ‘‘Power quality improvement using dynamic voltage restorer,’’ IEEE
Access, vol. 8, pp. 164325–164339, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020. 3022477.
[15] J. Afonso, C. Couto, and J. Martins, ‘‘Active filters with control based on the P-Q theory,’’ IEEE Ind. Electron. Soc. Newslett.,
vol. 47, no. 3, pp. 5–10, Sep. 2000. [Online]. Available: http://hdl.handle.net/1822/1921
[16] J. Han, X. Kong, P. Li, Z. Zhang, and X. Yin, ‘‘A novel low voltage ride through strategy for cascaded power electronic
transformer,’’ Protection Control Modern Power Syst., vol. 4, no. 1, pp. 1–12, Dec. 2019, doi: 10.1186/s41601-019-0137-1. [20] A.